ia Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

Project: Minnie Mars Jamieson School Annex
Contract Number: 1567

General Contractor: Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
Payment Application: #8

Amount Paid: $812,133.64

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/25/16

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Jamieson




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: §/5/2016

PROJECT: Minnle Mars Jamieson

Pay Application No.: 8

For the Period: 41112016 to 4/30/2018
Contract No.: C1587

In accordance with Resolution No._______, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on refafingtothe§___ Revenue Bonds jssued by
the Public Bullding Commissian of Chicago for the financing of thls project (and ail terms used herain shall have the same meaning as it said Resolution), | hereby certify
to the Commission and to i Trusles, that:

1. Obiigations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Cemmission and that each tem fhereof Is a proper charge against the Constructon
Account and has hot besn paid; and

2, No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract wil', when added to &l amounts praviously paid upon such confracl, exceed 50% of current
estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer unti! the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals §% of the Contract Price (sald retained funds
baing payable as set fort in sald Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Old Veteran Construction, Ing.

FOR:

Is now entitled to the sum of; $ 81213363 | $ -

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $12,889,000.00
AJDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
AGJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,989,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 4,785,290.60

TOTAL RETENTION 3 478,028.06

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Tolel Amourt Eamned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 478029.08
b} Liens and Other Withhoiding $ -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include this Payment) 3 4,302,261.54

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 3,498,127.8¢

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 3 B812,133.63

Armchitect Enginear:

signature, date




PRIBLIC IHL DI COMMBION OF CHEADD

L L
CONTRACTOR'S SWOIRI ETATERIRIT AN ARFIIAVIT P PARTIAL PATHERT (1 of

Projoct Name "Minmia Mars Jamisson CONTRAGTOR: OLD VETERAN CONSTRUCTION, INC,

PBC Froject# 5780 .

Job Location 5868 N Mozert 5t

Chicago, (L. 60848
Owner Public Building Commissien Of Chicaga

STATE OF ILLINOIS  } S8
COUNTY OFCOOK  }
The afflant, belng first duly swarm on oath, depuses and says that he/she is Joss Maldonado, of Old 1 , Ine., an (llinols corpomtion, and duly suthorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corparation, and
individually; that he/she s well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation Is the CDntmmr with the PUBLIC. BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Cantract No. C1567 datsd the 10th day of
June, 2015, for the following project: .

/7

[AFPLICATION FOR PAYMERT ¥§

vnder the terms of said Comtract;

that the following statements are made for the purpese of p 812,133.63

‘That the woerk for which p is d has been pleted, fres and claar of any and all claims, Iians, charges, and expanzas of any kind or nature whauoever, and infull compllanue with ths confract
documents and the requiremmts of said Owner under thern, That for Ihe of said the have hean contractad with, and have fumishad or p

supplies, and services for, and having done tabor on sald imp t. That the i ts set forth oppoaih their names is the full amount of money dus and to becorme due to each of them respactively.
‘That thls statement Is @ full, true, and t of alf such p and of the mll amount now due and the amount heretofore peid to each of them for such Isbor, materials, equipment, supplies, and
services, fumishsd or prepared by each of them to or on account of sald wark, 88

a pariial of

——Work Completed~—-
TER S Subcontractor Name & Address | Type of Work | Origined contract amount | Change Orders | Ad) Amt |% Previous Current Tota to date retsinage nat previous bilitng net amount doe remaining to Bl
American Direct AR15! Motal Doers &
43rd Birest Kenosha, W1 62128 Frames $ 175,000.00 s 175,000.00 18%] $ 15431.84 | 8 16,304.06 | 8 3173600 | § 317360 | & 13,888.75 1487365 | $§  146.437.60
ALL. Mawol 1494
wawms;nycm«gu lLeoeaz Musonry. $ 990,600.00 8 990,000.00 17%] $ 7362100 (S 9749500 | & 171,116.00 | § 17,11160 | $ 66,258,90 87,74550 | $ 83599550
ABE Electrical
2560 Fadarsl Signal {rive
Unlversity Perk IL 80484 Ewctiosl | §  1,545,000.00 $ 1,545.000,00 25%1 8 27147460 | $  111.545.00( $ 38301960 |$ 3830196 |$  244.327.14 100,390.50 | $ 1,200,282.36
Swmmsu}dnné:n;ﬂ eights, ESS Pla) e
e, H ,
e Wmet | 20,500.00 $  29500.00 0% $ - s - 1s - s - - 1§ 2950000
[Ametioan Backhoe 2560
Fedurat slgmll Drtve University
Putk, I 604! Eatwork | $ £07,000.00 $ 607,000.00 71%( 8 43227400 | § - $ 43227400 | $ 43,22740 | $ 3B9048.60 - $  217,953.40
Huff Campany
2Dﬂ1Kll ct ile, IL
kr & i etiest | §  21,840.00 §  21,84000) 0% s - s - Is - s - - |s 2184000
Ju-(m-mum ne,
1501 Entes Ave. Elk Grove Village, | Ceilings & Walt
L8007 Panels $ 105,200.00 $ 105,200.00 0% $ - $ - 3 - $ = - $__105.200.00
Kecimont Waterprosfing Co.
5428 N, Kedzls Ave. Chicago, It
sosos-a022 Damproofing 74,222.00 $  742202,00 14% 10,750.00 1075000 {$  1,075.00 | § - 9675008  64547.00
Meru Co) i P.O.
Bk 8005 Nies 1. 80714 soinies | 463,803.00 $  46300300{ 57%|$  266267.50 | s - 266,267.50 |$ 2662675 239.640.75 - |8 20428226
Morcom Censtretion Co, 521
E. 67th St. Chieago, L 60837 Steal $ 896,750.00 $ 896,750.00 97%| $ 81744500 [ $ 56.011.00 | $ 87345600 |$ 873456018 735700.5C 5040980 | $  110,639.60
Mr. Davids Flooring 885
W Irving Park Rd Husea, IL 80143 Flooting 3 229.000.00 $ 229,000.00 6% $ - $ 14.000.00 | $ 1400000 | § 1.400.00 | $ - 1260000 $ 216,400.00
Natlonwide Enviranmental 1560N.
(Nariwest Hwy Buits 120 Park Enviranmentat
| [Ridge, ) 5DDEN Remediation | § 57,000.00 $ §7,000.00 55%( $ 313580001 $ - 3 3135000 (8 31350018 28.216.00 - $ 28,785.00
Q.C. Entarprl In =
. smmchm.!f'm T $_ . _233,749.00 .18 233,749.00 0% . 18 - $ R $ -8 - - § 233,748.00
! Plkwy, N
Eel ona! Plwy. umburg, - s 280.885.00 $ 280,885.00 0% s - 3 - $ - $ - - $ 280,885.00
. W,
ek A, Gloratas 120025 wac | § 145500000 $ 145500000 | 21%|8  48775.00 | 26273840 (S  31161340]% 3115134 |5  4as8e7.50 236.464.56 | §_1,174,637.94




Banchex Paving Company 16308

. Comwford Murkhmm, IL 50428 Paving. | $ 49,522.00 $ 40,522.00 0% 3 - $ - 18 - 13 - $ - 1§ 4852200

Nathan Lfr::nsm‘?ﬂm \AsrTi Food Service

S3121 Squipment | § 71,442.00 $ 71,442.00 0% $ = 18 - I - |s - 13 -~ 18 7144200

| Bumac Inc. N

Ravenswuud Ave. #202 Chicagn IL

80813 LEED $ 5,000,00 S 5,000.00 100%| $ 5,000.00 | $ - $ 500000 | § 50000 | § 4,500.00 | § - $ 500.00

HusARchiecturm

1142 W 34th Place #1 Chicagu IL

60508 LEED s 38,800.00 S 38,800.00 70%| $ 18,400.00 | $ 770000 $ 27.100.00 | § - $ 17,845.00 | § 925500 | § 11,700.00

| Tare Construction, Inc..

8305 Washington 82, Chicagn

Ridge, IL. 60418 Carj $ 885,000.00 885,000.00 2% $ 7490000 |8 11540000 | $ 190,300.00 | $ 18,030.00 | & 67,410.00 103,860.00 713,730.00

Terrm Demoiition 2921 Emat 8t.

Frankdin Park, Il 60131 Demolitian | $ 77,840.00 77,640.00 7% $ 5,500.00 | & - 8 §,500.00 55000 |8 495000 | 8 - $ 72,690.00

Toltes Plumblng Contractors

4338 W. Ogden Ave, Chicago, IL

80623 Plumbing | § 37537000 | 171672 | $  377.086.72 76% 141,149.36 | $ 146,004.00 | § 287,153.36 |$ 2871534 § 12703442 | S 131,403.60 | § 118,648.70

Underiand Architwctaral System Window &

20318 Tafrencs Ave. Lynwood, JL Storefront

80411 opeings | $ 235,000.00 $  235000.00 2% $ 500000 |8 - $ 5,000.00 | § 500001 8 450000 | § - $  230,500.00

Universal Foam Products

18 Stanarsan Ln Hunt Valiey, MD

21030 Fosm Products | $ 293,834.00 $ 2393,934.00 100%] § 283983400 | $ - $ 293,934.00 | $ 2939340 |$ 264540601 $ = 8 29,392.40

Zenere Landncaging M7

E. Mararet Thornton, I 60475 Landscaping | § 65,950.00 3 65,850,00 0% $ - $ - $ - $ - 3 - $ 65,950.00

Garaventa USA Inc.

225 W, Depot Sireat Antioch, IL

5002 Lulg Elmvator | § 75,000.00 $ 75,000.00 10%| $ 750000 | $ - $ 7,50000 [ § 750.00 | 675000 ¢ - $ $8,250.00
fsueToTaL pegwt - §..93%6707.00 | 171672 | % 9,33842372) 36%|$ 250902240 |$_ 837,947.45 |8 334696086 |$ 331,986.09 |§ 225850516 |8  756477.71|$ 699344085

—-——Wark Completed—— i
TrEM» Suboontractor Name & Address | Typs of Work | Origlasl contract amount Change Orders | Adlusted Confract Amt Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing nhet amount dus remaining to B

Old Veteran Construction

10542 5, Halsted 81, Chicago, IL Genera|

eneza oto | $ 3,152,293.00| (1,716.72) | § 3,150,576.28 45%) §  1,368,89749| § 64,423.25]| $ 143332074 § 14604207 | $ 123162274 | $ 5585583 | $ _1,863,257.61

Old Veteran Conztruction

10942 8. Halatad 5t Chicaga, 11 Owner -

80828 Contingency | § 300.000.00 $ ___300,000.00 0% § - $ - ) = § 300,000.00

Qld Veteran Construction Ovwner Camera

10942 8. Hulsted 8t. Chicage, IL Equipment 3 -

50628 Allwwanes | $ 100,000.00 3 100,000.00 0% $ - 3 - $ - $ 100,000,080

O1d Vetatan Conxtructlon

106842 & Halstad St. Chisago, Il Owner Ste 5 -

80628 Wark Alowance| $ 100,000.00 $___100,000.00 0% $ - $ _ 100,000.00
| SUBTOTAL page2 - §__3,652,293.00 ) (1,716.72)| $ _3,850,576.28 39%|% 1,36B,89749 | $ 6442335 [ § 1,433320.74 [$ 14804207 {$ 123162274 | 8 55,655.93 | $ 2,363,207.61
subtotat page 1 $ B9,336707.00 171672 $ 9,338423.72 $ 250802240 § 83704746 § 3,346,960.88 § 331,986.89 $ 2,258,505.16 $ 756,477.71 $ 6,323,440.85
subtotal page 2 5 385229300 (1,71672) § 3,650,576.28_ § 136885748 § 64423256 § = 143332074 § 14604207 & 123162274 § 5565593 $ 2,363,207.61
ITOTAL $ 12,989,000.00 . 000 $ 12989,000.00 - 3 3,677,918.88 § 90237071 § 4,Z§0,290.60 $_ 47802806 § 3,480,127.91 ¢ 812.133,53 $ 8.536,7_11%46'




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHIGAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $12,989,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $4,780,290.60

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $478,029.06
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA} $12,289,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $4,302,261.54

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $3,490,127.91

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,989,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $812,133.63
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $8,686,738.46

Contractor ceriifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof)

in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments

applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor &s enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are frue, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim ejther legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behatf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed,

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been mads to said Contractor by oron
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on dernand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moncys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Subscribed and gworn to béforg me this 5th day of May, 2016,

_@Jg

Notary Public
My Commission expires:

it A

? OFFICIAL SEAL
ERIKA CRUZ

} NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLROIS ¢

MY COMIMISSION EXPIRES (80419 ¢

W W




